
christmas at st helen’s



 

    afternoon carol services
 
traditional carols  
and children’s christmas party  
Sunday 17 December at 4pm 
William Taylor | St Helen’s

christmas eve all age carols 
Sunday 24 December at 4pm 
Aneirin Glyn | St Helen’s

    evening carol services 

Tuesday 5 December at 7.30pm 
Aneirin Glyn | St Helen’s 

Sunday 10 December at 6pm 
Tim Sheppard | St Helen’s

Wednesday 13 December at 7pm 
refreshments served at 6.30pm 
Luke Cornelius | St Helen’s 

Sunday 17 December at 6pm  
William Taylor | St Helen’s

    midweek lunchtime carols

insurance carol service  
Thursday 7 December at 1.10pm  
William Taylor | St Helen’s 

Tuesday 12 December at 1.10pm 
Paul Williams | St Helen’s
 
Tuesday 19 December at 1.10pm 
William Taylor | St Helen’s

    mandarin christmas events

圣诞晚宴  
mandarin christmas dinner
Friday 8 December at 7pm 
Tom L | St Helen’s

中文圣诞颂歌  
mandarin carol service
Sunday 17 December at 2pm  
Henry ET | St Helen’s

    morning carol services 

all age carols
Sunday 10 December at 10am
Jim Houghton | St Peter’s

all age carols  
Sunday 10 December at 10.30am* 
Phil Hudson | St Helen’s

traditional carols  
and children’s christmas party  
Sunday 17 December at 10am
William Taylor | St Peter’s
 
traditional carols  
and children’s christmas party  
Sunday 17 December at 10.30am*  
William Taylor | St Helen’s

christmas eve service 
Sunday 24 December at 10am 
Gwilym Davies | St Peter’s

christmas eve service
Sunday 24 December at 10.30am* 
Gwilym Davies | St Helen’s

christmas day all age service  
Monday 25 December at 10.30am* 
St Helen’s
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*Refreshments from 10.30am
   service begins 10.45am

https://  www.st-helens.org.uk

